Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



CASA DE AMOR Y RESTAURACION INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CASA DE AMOR Y RESTAURACION INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 3331 WHITESTONE CIRCLE 107 KISSIMMEE, FL. US 34741

The mailing address of the corporation is: PO BOX 450911 KISSIMMEE, FL. US 34745

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

MINISTER TO THE NEEDS OF THE PEOPLE OF THIS CHURCH AND THE COMMUNITY. TO HELP THOSE IN NEED BY WAY OF DONATIONS WE RECIEVE TO THE NEEDY NOT LOOKING AT RACE, COLOR OR SEX) IN OUR COMMUNIT TO GIVE SPIRITUAL & EMOTIONAL GUIDANCE.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: BY MEETING OF CHRUCH LEADERS AND MAJORITY VOTE

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

FELIX M PEREZ 3331 WHITESTONE CIRCLE 107 KISSIMMEE, FL. 34741 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N10000004566 FILED May 10, 2010 Sec. Of State sprather

Registered Agent Signature: FELIX M PEREZ

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

FELIX M PEREZ 3331 WHITESTONE CIRCLE 107 KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

Incorporator Signature: FELIX M PEREZ

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P FELIX M PEREZ 3331 WHITESTONE CIRCLE KISSIMMEE, FL. 34741 US

Title: VP MERCEDES PEREZ 3331 WHITESTONE CIRCLE KISSIMMEE, FL. 34741 US

Title: SEC GERMAN CRESPO 706 SWALLOW LANE KISSIMMEE, FL. 34759 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 05/08/2010